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APPLICATIONS UNDER PABT xvm 011' THB NATIVB LAND AcT, 1909, ll'OB Col!lll'IBlllATIOl!I 011' RBSOLUTIOllls----conlinuel. 

I 

I No. I Record ~o. 

70 3116 

7l 3193 

72 3233 

73 3237 

74 3267 

Name of Land. 

Opa.nake No. 2K No. 2Y 

Parangarahu A 

Pukepoto 8B No. 20 

Kotuku B No. 5 

Mangamuka East G 4B 

Reeoluiion. 

NBW APPLICATIONS, 

That the Opanake No. 2K No. 2Y Block be sold to Hancock and 
Co. (New Zealand), (Limited), for the sum of £150. 

That the said block be sold to Donald McKenzie, of Kamo, settler, 
for the sum of £1 per acre or at the Government valuation, 
whichever is the greater. 

That the said land be sold to Charles Frederick Chipman Miller 
for the sum of £7 per acre. 

That all marketable timber on the said section, with the exception 
of totara, be sold to tho Kauri Timber Company (Limited), at or 
for the price or sum of £70 sterling, and that the said company, 
for the consider& tion aforesaid, ha vo also the right for four 
years to the exclusive use of the tramway at present on the said 
land for the purposes of hauling such other timbers from ad­
joining lands as the said company shall from time to time desire. 

That the said land be sold to Ernest Henry Oudaille, at the price 
of £1 10s. per acre . 

• Meeting of th• Aotea District Maori Land. Board.. 
Wanganui, 21st August, 1919. 

N OTIOE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder wril,ten will be considered at 11 

meeting of the Aotea. District Maori Land Boa.rd to be held at Wa.nga.imi on Tuesday, the 16th day of September, 
19l9, at l0.30 a..m. JAB. W. BROWNE, President. 

SCHEDULE. 

A:PPLIOATIONB l'OB COl!lll'IBMATIOl!I OP ALIBNATIOlSB UNDEB SECTION 218 011' THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909, 

No. Record No. I 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
·19 

20 

21 

19/363 

19/364 

19/368 

19/369 

19/370 

19/371 

19/375 

19/380 

19/381 

19/382 

19/383 

19/384 

19/389 

19/390 

19/393 

19/394 

19/395 

19/396 
19/397 

19/3_98 

19/399 

G 

Na1mre 
of 

Alienation. 

Transfer 

Conveyance 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer of lease 

Lease 

T~nsfer 

Da'8. 

26 July, 1919 

26 ,, 1919 

9 ,, 1919 

12 ,, 1919 

30 ,, 1919 

Name of Land. 

Waimarino A lo 

Rangiwaea 4F 14B lB 4 •• 

Waitara East, Town.Sec-
tion 4, Block IX 

Komene 120 •. 

Ngatitupaea H 

3 February, 1919, &c. Nga.pakihi 1, Section 19 •• 

28 July, 1919, &c. 

6 August, 1919 

17 July, 1919 

13 August, 1919 

13 1919 

26 July, 1919 

2 1919 

29 ,, 1919 

2 August, 1919 

9 

11 

11 
4 

16 

14 " 

1919 

1919 

1919 
1919 

1919 

1919 

Taumaha 4 .. 

Hutinga., Section 562A, 
Pa.tea 

Pukorokoro 3 

Rangitatau ln 5B l 

Waipu 4A 2 •. 

Ngatitara 27 .. 

Inuawai 5B •. 

Ngatituhekerangi 12c 

Inuawai 5B •. 

Takahangapounamu 4c 2B 

Tauakira 2M 5F (part) •. 

,, 2M 3A 2 No. l. . 
Koiro No. 7 •. 

Sub. 25A, Ngatitanewhai 

llf,, 4, Ngatitupaea 

Names of Parilea. 

Ngawai Waianihia. to Reimana 
Tuatini (Currie and Jack). 

Kapitorina Rerekura. to C. L. and 
H. J. Duiga.n (Currie and Jack). 

Hana Tutere to Ngaupaka Ha­
kopa (Roy and Nicholson). 

Komene Patara to Eulalia L. 
Greenway (Roy and Nicholsort). 

Iwiaohia. Tuarea to Lawrence 
Kavanagh (T. Kata Thompson). 

Ta.mehana. Pirato and others to 
Annie E. Pedersen (Tustin and 
Wa.ldegrave). 

Roso Hinekehu Pulling and a.n- · 
other to L. R. Hamilton and 
H. Hamilton (Currie and Jack). 

Rangitaniwha Pihama to William 
Madgwick (Currie and Jack). 

Irihapeti Raukura. to Manley C. 
Wybourne (Currie and Jack) •. 

Ngainuinu Ngamao and another 
to Graeme Sutherland (Bur­
nett, McBeth, and Brown). 

Marekura. Natanahira. and others 
to Dunca'1 G. McLachla.n (Bur­
nett, MoBeth, and Brown). 

Mohorangi Pateriki to John Thomas 
Cook (Fitzherbert a.ntl Fitzher­
bert). 

Kutakuta to Frederick G. Bailev 
(Currie and Jack). • 

Te Maihi to Manu Miwhell and 
John Mitchell (Currie and Jack). 

· Hariata Ngatai to Frederick G. 
Bailey (Currie and ,Tack). 

Tutira Waaka Hakaraia to Hoe­
roa Marumaru (Marshall, Hut-
ton, and Izard). • 

Rihipeti Maihe and others to Nor, 
man Alexander Campbell (Mar­
shall, Hutton, and Izard). 

Ditto. 
Hakiaha Ta.wbiao to Jes1;1ie Gib• 

bons (Marshall, Hutton, and 
Izard). 

Noti Waira.hui and another to 
George Appleya.rd (Marshall, 
Hutton, and Izard). 

Wiremu te Kokonga Mininiki and 
another to Bessie Jane :-lin• 
hinnick (O'Dea, Haselden, and 
Bayley). 


