## APPLICATIONS UNDER PART XVIII OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909, FOR CONFIRMATION OF RESOLUTIONS—continued.

No.	Record No.	Name of Land.		Resolution.	
			NEW	APPLICATIONS.	
70	3116	Opanake No. 2ĸ No. 2x	••	That the Opanake No. 2k No. 2k Block be sold to Hancock and Co. (New Zealand), (Limited), for the sum of £150.	
71	3193	Parangarahu A	••	That the said block be sold to Donald McKenzie, of Kamo, settler, for the sum of £1 per acre or at the Government valuation, whichever is the greater.	
72	3233	Pukepoto 8в No. 20	••	That the said land be sold to Charles Frederick Chipman Miller for the sum of £7 per acre.	
73	3237	Kotuku B No. 5	••	That all marketable timber on the said section, with the exception of totara, be sold to the Kauri Timber Company (Limited), at or for the price or sum of £70 sterling, and that the said company, for the consideration aforesaid, have also the right for four years to the exclusive use of the tramway at present on the said land for the purposes of hauling such other timbers from ad-	
74	3267	Mangamuka East G 4B	•••	joining lands as the said company shall from time to time desire. That the said land be sold to Ernest Henry Oudaille, at the price of £1 10s. per acre.	

## Meeting of the Aotea District Maori Land Board.

Wanganui, 21st August, 1919.

OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be considered at a meeting of the Aotea District Maori Land Board to be held at Wanganui on Tuesday, the 16th day of September, 1919, at 10.80 a.m. JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

SCHEDULE. APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909.

No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.			Date.		Name of Land.	Names of Parties.
1	19/363	Transfer .	:	6 July	, 1919		Waimarino A 1c	Ngawai Waianihia to Reiman Tuatini (Currie and Jack).
2	19/364	,, .	2	6 "	1919		Rangiwaea 4r 14B 1B 4	Kapitorina Rerekura to C. L. and H. J. Duigan (Currie and Jack
3	19/368	Conveyance .		9 "	1919	••	Waitara East, Town Sec- tion 4, Block IX	Hana Tutere to Ngaupaka Ha kopa (Roy and Nicholson).
4	19/369	Transfer .	1	2 "	1919	• •	Komene 12g	Komene Patara to Eulalia I Greenway (Roy and Nicholson)
5	19/370	,, .	··	0 "	1919	••	Ngatitupaea H	Iwiaohia Tuarea to Lawrenc Kavanagh (T. Kata Thompson)
6	19/371	,,		3 Febi	ruary, 1919	<b>, &amp;</b> c.	Ngapakihi 1, Section 19	Tamehana Pirato and others t Annie E. Pedersen (Tustin and Waldegrave).
7	19/375	" .	2	8 July	, 1919, &c	• • •	Taumaha 4	Rose Hinekehu Pulling and an other to L. R. Hamilton and H. Hamilton (Currie and Jack)
8	19/380	Lease .		6 Aug	ust, 1919	• •	Hutinga, Section 562A,	Rangitaniwha Pihama to William Madgwick (Currie and Jack).
9	19/381	Transfer .	1	7 July	, 1919	••	Pukorokoro 3	Irihapeti Raukura to Manley C Wybourne (Currie and Jack).
10	19/382	Lease .	1	3 Aug	ust, 1919	••	Rangitatau 1D 5B 1	Ngainuinu Ngamao and anothe to Graeme Sutherland (Bur nett, McBeth, and Brown).
11	19/383	<b>,,</b> .	1	3,	, 1919	••	Waipu 4A 2	Marekura Natanahira and other to Duncan G. McLachlan (Bur nett, McBeth, and Brown).
12	19/384	Transfer .	2	6 July	, 1919	••	Ngatitara 27	Mohorangi Pateriki to John Thoma Cook (Fitzherbert and Fitzher bert).
13	19/389	Lease .		2 "	1919	• •	Inuawai 5B	Kutakuta to Frederick G. Bailey (Currie and Jack).
14	19/390	,,	.   2	9 "	1919	••	Ngatituhekerangi 12c	Te Maihi to Manu Mitchell and John Mitchell (Currie and Jack)
15	19/393	,, .	•	2 Aug	ust, 1919	• •	Inuawai 5B	Hariata Ngatai to Frederick G Bailev (Currie and Jack).
16	19/394	Transfer of leas	se	9,	, 1919	••	Takahangapounamu 4c 2B	Tutira Waaka Hakaraia to Hoe roa Marumaru (Marshall, Hut ton, and Izard).
17	19/395	Lease .	. 1	1 ,	, 1919	••	Tauakira 2m 5r (part)	Rihipeti Maihe and others to Norman Alexander Campbell (Marshall, Hutton, and Izard).
18	19/396		.   1	1,		••	" 2m 3a 2 No. 1	Ditto.
19	19/397	Transfer .	•	4,	, 1919	••	Koiro No. 7	Hakiaha Tawhiao to Jessie Gib bons (Marshall, Hutton, and Izard).
20	19/398	,, .	.   1	6,	, 1919	••	Sub. 25A, Ngatitanewhai	Noti Wairahui and another to George Appleyard (Marshall Hutton, and Izard).
21	19/399	,,	.   1	4 ,	1919	••	[,, 4, Ngatitupaea	Wiremu te Kokonga Mininiki an another to Bessie Jane Min hinnick (O'Dea, Haselden, and Bayley).